This information can be immensely helpful for offering individual guidance and 

support.  

After extracting and operationalising several key points from the review of literatures, 

interview schedule was thus developed so as to meet the objectives of the study. The 

total interview scheduled encompasses of hundred and nine (109) questions including 

both open- ended and close- ended questions. The closed-ended questions comprised 

of nominal, ordinal, two points Likert’s scale and five-point Likert’s scale including 

dichotomous questions. The questions were designed in order to enable the researcher

[...]

The LIKBK spreads through the length and breadth of Lawngtlai district including 

four Churches in Aizawl district, namely, Elim Church (Bungkawn locality), 

Emmanuel Church (Lower Zarkawt locality), Gilgal Church (Zuangtui locality) and 

Sihhmui Local Church. As per the 2021 General Assembly Meeting Minute, there are 

one hundred and eighteen (118) churches altogether. For the sake of convenience and 

to facilitate the researcher's work, the field areas were categorised into three units: 

Core (Urban), Periphery, and Rural. Care had been taken to see that the samples 

collected represent the three units in a proportionate manner (see Figure 3.1).